<u> </u>	04-25-2	2006		LU/	550014
9/23/05			:T	Patent a	artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents ¿	103225	213 .	hed orig	ginal docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Conveyance T Ass 220 m License Merger Security Ag Change of I Other:	l ec ′₫ F reemen		5 5 SEP 2005
Conveying Party(ies)			E	xecution Da	te(s)
 Daishiro KISHIMÓTO Toru MAKINO Katsuya OKUMURA Juji UCHIDA Mark if Additional Names of Conveying 	ng Portice Attache	4	Se Se Se	eptember 13 eptember 12 eptember 12 eptember 12	, 2005 , 2005 , 2005
Receiving Party	ig Parties Attached				
Name Sanko Co., Ltd. Name Address 8-16, Tohri-machi Address Kurume-shi, Fukuoka	<u>Japan</u>		83	30- <u>00</u> 18	
City	State/Cou			p Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receivin Correspondent Name and Address	g Parties Attached			Tolon	hana (202) 727 6770
Stephanie M. Lawley Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960				Facs Attorney Doc	hone: (202) 737-6770 imile: (202) 737-6776 ket No. 403501/SOEI
Pages Enter the total number of page		conveyance dod			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number or Enter either the Patent Application Number or	per(s) the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOT			al numbers attached
Patent Application Number				tent Numbe	
30/2005 MKAYPAGH 00000027,121216 10550014					
FG:8021 / 40.00 BA /					
If this document is being filed together wit application was signed by the first named			he date	the patent	Month Day Year September 13, 2005
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U	S Application	PCT		PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.	.S. Application	PCT/JP2004/00	04037	FOI	FGI
		PCT		PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		Enter the	ne total i	number of pr	roperties involved: 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. C					

Assignment Tml P1

Stephanie M. Lawley
Name of Person Signing

09,

PATENT REEL: 017949 FRAME: 0671

10/550013

JC20 Rec'd PST/PSD 23 SEP 2005 Attorney Docket No.403501/SOEI

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTS	SONLY		PAI	ENI
Conveying Pa 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	rty(ies)			Execution	on Date(s)	
Receiving Par	ty(ies)					
Name Name Address Address Address	Nicca Chemical Co., 23-1, Bunkyo 4-chom Fukui-shi, Fukui City		intry	910-8670 Zip Code		
Name Name Address Address Address	·		·	·		
-	City	State/Cou	intry	Zip Code		
Enter either th	umber(s) or Patent Num ne Patent Application Number o	or the Patent Number (D	OO NOT ENTER BOTH I	umbers for the	same proper	mbers attached
Р	atent Application Numl	oers	 	Patent Nu	ımbers	
	- 		 	 		
application was	t is being filed together w signed by the first name	ith a <i>new</i> Patent Apd executing invento	oplication, enter the or.	date the pate		th Day Year tember 13, 2005
Enter PCT appl	ation Treaty (PCT) ication number <i>only if</i> a \t t been assigned.	J.S. Application	PCT PCT/JP2004/0040	PCT		РСТ
	J		PCT	PCT		PCT

Assignment Tml P2

PATENT REEL: 017949 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Name	

Address

c/o SANKO CO., LTD.,
10-24, Itukaichi 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-0005 Japan
c/o NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.,
23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan
c/o NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.,
23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan
c/o NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.,
23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan
-

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

FLAME-RETARDANT SYNTHETIC RESIN COMPOSITION

and executed an application for	Letters Patent of the	United States of	America therefor	on even date	herewith	unless
otherwise indicated below:						

filed on ______; and

Whereas

SANKO CO., LTD.

8-16, Tohri-machi, Kurume-shi, Fukuoka 830-0018 Japan

and, NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
1):				
Name:	Daishiro KISHIMOTO			
2):	Jown Makino Toru MAKINO			
Name:	Toru MAKINO			
3):	Matroso Unnula	2005 - 9-12.		
Name:	Katsuva OKUMURA			
4):	Juji Uchadas	2005.9.12		
Name:	Juji UCHIDA			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

ASSIGNMENT

Address

Whereas, I/we,

Juji UCHIDA

<u>Name</u>

	c/o SANKO CO., LTD.,	
) Daishiro KISHIMOTO	10-24, Itukaichi 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-0005 Japan	
	c/o NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.,	
?) Toru MAKINO	23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan	
	c/o NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.,	
8) Katsuya OKUMURA	23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan	
	c/o NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.,	

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

FLAME-RETARDANT SYNTHETIC RESIN COMPOSITION

and executed an apport		or Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith	unless
Whereas	filed on	, Serial No;	and

23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome

Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan

SANKO CO., LTD.

8-16, Tohri-machi,

Kurume-shi, Fukuoka 830-0018 Japan

and,

NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome,

Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED			
1):	Daishire Kishimoto	September 13, 2005			
Name:	Daishiro KISHIMOTO				
2):					
Name:	Toru MAKINO				
3):					
Name: —	Katsuya OKUMURA				
4):					
Name: —	Juii UCHIDA				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

A)	0581-4	O ICOO Doold F	o di	2_25D 2008
F	RECORDATION FOR			oartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached	original docum	
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreer Change of Nam Other:	ment	
Conveying Party(ies)		<u> </u>	Execution Da	ate(s)
 Daishiro KISHIMOTO Toru MAKINO Katsuya OKUMURA Juji UCHIDA 6. 	anina Darkina Aktoolo	_	September 13 September 12 September 12 September 12	3, 2005 2, 2005 2, 2005
Mark if Additional Names of Converge Receiving Party	eying Parties Attache	<u> </u>		
Name Sanko Co., Ltd. Name Address 8-16, Tohri-machi Address Kurume-shi, Fukuok	k <u>a</u> Japan		<u>830-0018</u>	
City	State/Cou		Zip Code	
	ving Parties Attached	<u> </u>		
Stephanie M. Lawley Leydig, Voit & Mayer Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Too Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu Enter either the Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number (D	لـــا O NOT ENTER BOTH nul	mbers for the same	al numbers attached property).
Patent Application Nun	nbers		Patent Number	rs
	 			
	 			
If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing invento	oplication, enter the d	ate the patent	Month Day Year September 13, 2005
Enter PCT application number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.	.,	PCT/JP2004/00403	7	
		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		Enter the to	tal number of pr	roperties involved: 1
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216				
Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature	main ees to Deposit	ACCOUNT 140. 12-1210	. M res []	No
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing in Charges to deposit	nformation is true and account are authorize	l correct and any	y attached copy is a herein.
Stephanie M. Lawley	Monhance M.	Landle	Soo lander	23,2005
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	- Lynninus	Date

Assignment Tml P1

10/550014

JC20 Rec'd PCTAPTO 3 3 SEP 2005

Attorney Docket No.403501/SOEI

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONLY						
Conveying Party 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	(ies)			Execution Da	ate(s)	
Receiving Party(ies)					
Name	Nicca Chemical Co.,	Ltd.				
Name Address	23-1, Bunkyo 4-chor	ne				
Address Address	Fulcui ahi Fulcui	lonon		910-8670		
Address	Fukui-shi, Fukui City	Japan State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code		
Name Name Address Address Address	City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code		
Application Num Enter either the F	ber(s) or Patent Nui Patent Application Number	mber(s) or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH N	Mark if addition Mark for the same	nal numbers attached property).	
Pate	ent Application Num	bers		Patent Number	ers	
				<u> </u>		
			<u> </u>			
If this document is application was significant.	being filed together gned by the first name	with a new Patent Ap	oplication, enter the c	late the patent	Month Day Year September 13, 2005	
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)					
	ition number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT PCT/JP2004/00403	PCT	PCT	
			PCT	PCT	PCT	

Assignment Tml P2

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 017949 FRAME: 0676